### **BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH**

## **RESOLUTION 2021-135**

# AUTHORIZING INCREASE IN DEFERRED SCHOOL TAXES FOR LOCAL SCHOOL TAXES

**WHEREAS**, the Division of Local Government Services requires that the Governing Body of any municipality which has Deferred School Taxes must authorize any increase in the deferral of any additional amounts, and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body has decided that an increase in Deferred School Taxes is in the best interest of the Borough of Bradley Beach at this time,

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach that the following Deferred School Taxes be hereby increased for the year ended December 31, 2020 as follows:

## **Local School Taxes**

Amount Deferred 12/31/2020 \$3,249,045.00

Amount Deferred 12/31/2019 \$2,576,184.00

Total: \$5,825,229.00

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach that a certified copy of this resolution be filed with the Director of the Division of Local Government Services.

Seconded by Councilman Gubitosi to approve upon the following vote:

	<b>AYES</b>	NAYS	<b>ABSTAIN</b>	<b>ABSENT</b>
Mr. Bonnell				X
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Mr. Sexsmith	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Fox	X			

#### **CERTIFICATION**

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the May 4, 2021 Special Council Meeting.

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk